

M.L. CASE NO 03 OF 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order no.05 dated 29.04.2025

The record is put up by petition.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused Chirag Kapoor.

One written objection is filed on behalf of the Enforcement Directorate.

Todate i.e. on 02.05.2025 for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused Chirag Kapoor.

Enforcement Directorate is directed to come ready on the next date fixed along with memo of evidence/case diary.

It appears from the bail application that accused Chirag Kapoor is suffering from brain stroke. Considering the medical health of the accused the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to take appropriate measures for treatment of the accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj.

The Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is further directed to produce the medical documents regarding the treatment of this accused person at the Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education & Research (SSKM Hospital), Kolkata by **02.05.2025 positively**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home for strict compliance of this order.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta