

M. L. CASE NO. 03 OF 2025
CNR NO.WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order No.18 dated 23.07.2025

Record is put up by petition filed on behalf of the accused **Yogesh Dua**.

It is submitted that on 16.07.2025 the medical report has been handed over stating that the accused Yogesh Dua is suffering from various physical and mental ailments showing that he is having psychiatric problem as well as several ailments which can be found from the blood tests.

Accused also prayed for call for a medical report regarding progress of medical treatment/aid to the accused from the concerned authorities.

Heard. Considered.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the prayer is allowed.

Call for a medical report regarding progress of medical treatment/aid to the accused **Yogesh Dua**.

The Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home is directed to submit a comprehensive medical report in regard to the accused **Yogesh Dua** by **30.07.2025 positively**.

Let a copy of this order be also sent to the Superintendent President Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.