

ML Case no. 03 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 25 dated 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely Yogesh Dhu and Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj.

Non production reports in respect of accused persons Yogesh Dua and Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj have been received. Let those be kept with the record.

Accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj is produced before this Court through virtual mode.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the complainant.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

To date i.e. on **19.09.2025** for production of the accused persons, S/R, appearance and hearing on the point of cognizance.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C till date i.e. on 19.09.2025.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Later

One bail petition is filed today on behalf of accused **Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj**.

Copy served.

Fixing **15.09.2025** for hearing bail petition dated 08.09.2025 filed on behalf of accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj. Written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.