

ML Case no. 03 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 26 dated 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition dated 08.09.2025 filed on behalf of accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for Enforcement Directorate and Ld. Advocate for this accused person are present.

Complainant is present by filing hazira and also files written objection. Let these be kept with the record.

Now the bail petition of accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj is taken up for hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused/petitioner prays for time on the ground that the Ld. Senior Advocate is not present today due to his urgent work.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

To date i.e. on 19.09.2025 for production, S/R, appearance, hearing on the point of cognizance and hearing bail petition in respect of accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.