

ML Case no. 03 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590
Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 32 dated 20.11.2025

1. Today is fixed for submission of report by the Investigating Officer of Enforcement Directorate.
2. Hazira is filed on behalf of accused Raj Rath.
3. One Vakatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Complainant is present by filing hazira.
6. Today, Ld. Advocate for accused Navneet Dua files a petition by stating that the petitioner's bank account has been defreezed and now the account is in operative condition. So, he prays for passing necessary order.
7. Heard.
8. Under the canopy of the circumstances, this Court finds that there is no need to pass any further order in respect of the petition dated 27.10.2025 filed by the accused Navneet Dua.
9. Thus, the petition dated 27.10.2025 filed by the accused Navneet Dua stands disposed of.
10. Todate i.e. on 24.11.2025 for production & appearance of the accused persons and hearing on the point of cognizance.
11. Let a copy of this order be sent to the complainant/Enforcement Directorate through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.