

ML CASE NO. 03 OF 2025
CNR No. WBCS01-000226-2025

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No. 37 dated 05.01.2026

1. Today is slated for production of the accused persons and supply of copies by the Enforcement Directorate to the accused Chirag Kapoor.
2. Accused persons, namely, Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj and Yogesh Dua, are produced before this court from J/C in audio-video electronic means and they be remanded to J.C till 19.01.2026.
3. Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Hazira has been filed on behalf of complainant.
6. Ld. Advocate for accused Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj submits in open Court that he has received the copies from the Enforcement Directorate.
7. Fix **19.01.2026** for production of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.