

1
ML CASE NO. 03 OF 2025
CNR No. WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order No. 41 dated 16.02.2026

1. Today is slated for production of the accused persons.
2. Accused persons, namely, Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj and Yogesh Dua, are produced before this Court from J/C through audio-video electronic means.
3. Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Hazira has been filed on behalf of complainant through the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor representing the Enforcement Directorate.
6. Hazira is filed by the accused Raj Rathi.
7. Ld. Accused persons, namely, Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj and Yogesh Dua be remanded to J.C. till 26.02.2026.
8. Fix **26.02.2026** for production of the accused persons.
9. To-date i.e. on 18.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing on the point of cognizance.
10. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.