

M.L Case no. 03 of 2025
CNR–WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Shrutirupa Ghosh (Majee)
Chief Judge, in-charge,
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 2,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code No. WB00821

Order no. 43 dated 12.03.2026

1. Ld. PO has been retained on duty in the courts during the upcoming process of Special Intensive Revision (S.I.R.) by the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta in view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ petition(s) Civil Number(s)1089 of 2025 with W.P. (C) Number-126/2026, W.P. (C) Number-129/2026(PIL-W), W.P. (C) Number-737/2025(PIL-W), W.P. (C) Number-1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number-1088/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number-1216/2025(PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number-159/2026(PIL-W), W.P.(C)Number-119/2026 (PIL-W). I am in charge.
2. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, hearing of the bail application dated 26.02.2026 filed on behalf of the accused person Yogesh Dua and written objection.
3. Accused person, namely, Chirag Kapoor @ Chintak Raj and Yogesh Dua are produced before this Court from J.C through audio-video electronic means.
4. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate is present.
5. Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.
6. Complainant is present by filing hazira.
7. Prosecution/Enforcement Direction has filed written objection against the bail prayer of accused Yogesh Dua.
8. Copy served.
9. Perused. Let the same be kept with the record.
10. Ld. Advocate for the accused Yogesh Dua files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.
11. Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.
12. Fix **25.03.2026** for production of the accused persons and hearing of the bail application dated 26.02.2026 filed on behalf of the accused person Yogesh Dua.
13. Accused persons be remanded to J.C till 25.03.2026.
14. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer of Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.