

ML CASE NO.03 OF 2025
CNR No. WBCS01-000226-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.46 dated 07.04.2026

1. Record is put up today by a petition filed on behalf of the petitioner namely Puja Gulati.
2. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner namely Puja Gulati files another petition along with Vakalatnama and photocopy of Aadhaar Card praying for passing orders-i) to quash and set aside the Look Out Circular issued against the petitioner, ii) direct the investigating agency to remove the petitioner's name from LOC database and iii) to permit the petitioner to travel abroad without restriction and also to allow the petitioner to travel abroad pending disposal of the petition.
3. Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.
4. To-date i.e. on 08.04.2026 for hearing of the petition dated 07.04.2026 filed on behalf of the petitioner namely Puja Gulati.
5. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner namely Puja Gulati is directed to serve the copy of the petition dated 07.04.2026 upon the Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in the meantime.
6. To date, i.e., 08.04.2026 for production and hearing of the bail application dated 26.02.2026 filed on behalf of the accused person Yogesh Dua.
7. Fix **15.05.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing on the point of cognizance.
8. Let a copy of this order be given to the Enforcement Directorate/complainant through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta